)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:36:05 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*4422 (Rat #0444, Act #0395 of 1990) General Bill, By J.J. Snow

A Bill to amend Chapter 37, Title 46, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to bees, so as to provide for inspection
of bees and fixtures and for the control and eradication of all diseases which may infect them and to provide for the
promulgation and enforcement of regulations to implement those purposes.

01/18/90
01/18/90
02/28/90
03/07/90
03/08/90
03/13/90
03/20/90
03/21/90
03/29/90
04/03/90
04/03/90
04/03/90
04/24/90

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-19

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-19
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-11
Read second time HJ-41

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-32
Read second time SJ-19

Read third time and enrolled SJ-17

Ratified R 444

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/03/90

Act No. 395

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



