

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*4422 (Rat #0444, Act #0395 of 1990) General Bill, By J.J. Snow

A Bill to amend Chapter 37, Title 46, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to bees, so as to provide for inspection of bees and fixtures and for the control and eradication of all diseases which may infect them and to provide for the promulgation and enforcement of regulations to implement those purposes.

01/18/90	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-19
01/18/90	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-19
02/28/90	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-11
03/07/90	House	Read second time HJ-41
03/08/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
03/13/90	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-32
03/20/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
03/21/90	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-17
03/29/90		Ratified R 444
04/03/90		Signed By Governor
04/03/90		Effective date 04/03/90
04/03/90		Act No. 395
04/24/90		Copies available